Name

Abigail Gutierrez
Aliscia Blanco
Donnie Pittsinger
Ian Capps

Mark Miller
Michael Smith

Current Dept

District Attorney 3501
Tax Assessor 3101
Road & Bridge Maintenan 7501
Facilities 4010
Jail Operations 5030

District Attorney 3501

Dept ID

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Current Title

Legal Secretary I

Vehicle Registration Clerk
Truck Driver

Building Maint Technician I
Detention Officer - Transfer
Felony Investigator

Crnt Salary
$ 60,004
$ 35,799
$ 53,195
$ 51,988
$ 73,128
$ 109,774

Grade
533
530
532
533
552
558

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

February 26, 2024

New Dept

District Attorney

Justice of the Peace #1
Road & Bridge Maintenance
Facilities

493rd District Court

District Attorney

Dept #
3501
2410
7501
4010
2650
3501

New Title

Legal Secretary II

Legal Clerk I

Equipment Operator
Facilities Tech Coordinator
Court Officer

Chief Criminal Investigtr (DA

New Salary
$ 63,477
$ 38,468
$ 55,855
$ 61,897
$ 84,098
$ 126,240

New Grade
534
531
533
537
555
573

Min?

YES

YES

% chg
6%
7%
5%

19%
15%
15%

Effective Date
2/19/2024
2/19/2024
2/19/2024
2/19/2024
2/19/2024
2/19/2024

Notes

HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion





