COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

February 26, 2024

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Abigail Gutierrez	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary I	\$ 60,004	533	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary II	\$ 63,477	534		6%	2/19/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Aliscia Blanco	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$ 35,799	530	Justice of the Peace #1	2410	Legal Clerk I	\$ 38,468	531	YES	7%	2/19/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Donnie Pittsinger	Road & Bridge Maintena	n:7501	Truck Driver	\$ 53,195	532	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Equipment Operator	\$ 55,855	533		5%	2/19/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Ian Capps	Facilities	4010	Building Maint Technician I	\$ 51,988	533	Facilities	4010	Facilities Tech Coordinator	\$ 61,897	537	YES	19%	2/19/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Mark Miller	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer - Transfer	\$ 73,128	552	493rd District Court	2650	Court Officer	\$ 84,098	555		15%	2/19/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Michael Smith	District Attorney	3501	Felony Investigator	\$ 109,774	558	District Attorney	3501	Chief Criminal Investigtr (DA	\$ 126,240	573		15%	2/19/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion